

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 2, line 2, after "firearm of" and before "killed" delete "member of state police" and
3 insert "law enforcement officer"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 8

5 On page 2, line 3, after "a" delete the remainder of the line and insert "law enforcement
6 officer as defined by R.S. 40:1665.2(B)(1),(2), and (3)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 9

8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, delete "state police"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 10

10 On page 2, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert "head of the law enforcement agency. The
11 provisions of this Section shall not apply if the family member is prohibited from possessing
12 a firearm under the provisions of R.S. 14:95.1 or any other state or federal law."

13